501828243 02/22/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name should read: BAE Systems Information And Electronic Systems Integration Inc. previously recorded on Reel 022691 Frame 0301. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL WERNICKI	04/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAE SYSTEMS INFORMATION AND ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS INTEGRATION INC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 868
City:	NASHUA
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	03061-0868

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12387626	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)228-8516 **Phone**: 5162288484

Email: npinou@dilworthbarrese.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: DILWORTH & BARRESE, LLP
Address Line 1: 1000 Woodbury Road, Ste. 405
Address Line 4: Woodbury, NEW YORK 11797

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1433-13

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicole Eliseo-Pinou

Total Attachments: 2

501828243

source=1433-13 - Assn as filed#page1.tif source=1433-13 - Assn as filed#page2.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 027747 FRAME: 0165

JP \$40.00 1238/626

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to BAE Systems Information And Electronic Systems Integration Inc. (hereinafter referred to as BAE), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at PO Box 868, Nashua, New Hampshire, 03061-0868 in furtherance of my/our obligations to BAE, and do hereby assign and transfer to BAE, its successors, and assigns the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, and to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TESTING A CIRCUIT

Filing date:	Application Number:	
continuations, continuations-is said Letters Patent, and any ar the right of priority under the	ewith the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth the n-part (CIPs), divisionals, and renewals of and substituted all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries international Convention which may be granted thereon extensions of said Letters Patent.	es for said application for s foreign thereto including
held and enjoyed by BAE, its terms for which said Letters P	e BAE to file applications in my/our name for Letters P successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, the atent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not be a supplied to the su	to the full end of the term or , as fully and entirely as the
have not executed and will no that I/we will, each time a req necessary or desirable to perfe Patent to BAE, its successors, or to its nominee, all known for Patent, to testify in any legal p continuations, CIPs, reissue as do everything possible to aid	that I/we have a full right to convey the entire interest he execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we for the set is made, and without undue delay, execute and delict the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s) said proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all discond foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and de BAE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representative, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or interest the successors of the successors in the successors of the said invention(s) or interest the successors.	further covenant and agree ver all such papers as may be application and said Letters ree to communicate to BAE, application and said Letters claimers and divisionals, eclarations, and generally to sentatives to obtain and
any official of any country or applications as aforesaid, to is Patent for said invention(s) or	and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to sue to BAE, as assignee of the entire right, title and into improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent o or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance	o issue patents on erest, any and all Letters f the United States which
	direct BAE attorneys to insert the application number a the case number and title set forth above as soon as the latent and Trademark Office.	
Date Assignment Signed:	4/27/09 Mulael W	renubi Vernicki
	<u> </u>	Jeffrey B. Cante
	[w luicss F	inico izantel

PATENT REEL: 027747 FRAME: 0166

E PTO 1606	D50000 47104 500				
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Of U.S. Patent and U					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENT				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	▼ ▼	▼	Attorney Docket No.: 1433-13		
To the Honorable Commissione	er of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attache	ed original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Michael WERNICKI		Name: BAE SYSTEMS INFORMATION			
		Address: P.O.	. Box 868		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	a) attached? 🔁 Yes 🍱 No	Nashua, New Hampshire			
3. Nature of conveyance:		030	061-0868		
Assignment	☐ Merger				
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	-			
☐ Other					
Execution Date: April 27, 2009		Additional name(s) &	& address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No		
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):				
	* -	cation, the execution	date of the application is: 5-5-09		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ogowor man a non appin	B. Patent No.(s)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
A. Faterit Application No.(3)		D. 1 atolit 140.(5)	!		
		_			
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🕒 Yes 🖵 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should b	e mailed:	7 Total foo /27 CEI	R 3.41) <u>\$</u> \$40.00		
Name:		7. Total lee (37 CF)	(3.41)		
BAE SYSTEMS INFORMATION		Enclosed			
AND ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
INTEGRATION IN	IC.				
PO Box 868, Nashua, NF	I, 03061-086	8. Deposit account	number: 19-0130		
		(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intermation is true and correct and any attached copy					
is a true copy of the original document.					
Leo G. Lenna 5/5/09					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.